Ringgit Malaysia denominated   41,695   359,388

Long term borrowings

Unsecured

  Ringgit Malaysia denominated   152,107   108,750

   193,802   468,138

CHEMICAL COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (5136-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

For the Period Ended 31 December 2018

17

B11) Earnings per Share

There is no dilution to the earnings per ordinary share as there are no potentially dilutive ordinary

shares.

B12) Derivative Financial Instruments

As at the end of the current period, there were no outstanding derivative financial instruments in the

Group.

B13) Gains and Losses Arising from Fair Value Changes of Financial Liabilities

There were no material gains or losses from changes on the fair values of financial liabilities for the

current period under review.

B14) Authorisation for Issue

The interim financial report was authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance with a

resolution of the directors on 22 February 2019.

By Order of the Board

NOOR AZWAH SAMSUDIN (LS0006071)

Company Secretary

22 February 2019

31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December

2018 2017 2018 2017

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Basic Earnings Per Share:-

Profit after tax and minority shareholders'

interests (RM'000)

 - from continuing operations   8,634   (6,939)   25,706   (5,239)

 - from discontinued operations   -   8,131   -   31,158

8,634   1,192   25,706   25,919

Weighted average number of ordinary

shares ('000) at ending of the quarter/year 167,696   462,615   167,696   462,615

Basic earnings per share (sen)

 - from continuing operations   5.15   (1.50)   15.33   (1.13)

 - from discontinued operations   -   1.76   -   6.74

   5.15   0.26   15.33   5.61

Individual Quarter Cumulative Quarter